1.21.01

Form PTO-1595	
1-31-92	

101607400

Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office

	atent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Cogema	Framatome	
	1 place de la Coupole	
	92400 Courbevoie	
Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	France O	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1 1 2 1 2001 E	
	JAN 3 1 2007 告	
☐ Security Agreement	\ <u>\$</u> /	
☐ Change of name		
Other	Addit'l. name(s) & address(es)	
Execution date: December 15, 2000	Addit I. Hame(s) & addiess(cs) (3.4) and 10.10 10.00	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exc	equition data of the application is:	
if this document is being fried together with a new application, the ex-	l application is.	
A Brand Bad Mark	D. Distant Mar (a)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
08/221,969	5,011,206 5,812,624	
	5,032,347 5,684,847	
	5,180,545 5,844,958	
	5,079,995 5,754,611	
	5,328,524 6,033,493	
	5,167,909 5,966,419	
	5,160,697 6,049,581	
	5,283,812 6,002,736	
Additional numbers attached	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No.	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved [17]	
The state of most to take a company or dense	o. Total (vulnoci of applications and patents involved [17]	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$680.00	
	□ Enclosed	
Morris Liss	☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 22-0185	
Pollock, Vande Sande & Amernick	☐ Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit	
Suite 800	Account 22-0185	
1990 M Street, N.W.	Account 22-0165	
Washington, D.C. 20036-3425	0 VOLUME 14 Assessment No. 00 0156	
Washington, 2707 2000	8. IBM Deposit Account No. 09-0156	
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE I		
9. Statement and signature.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
document.	,	
/ /- // / /	1 1	
	1/0/01	
Mr	Date:/_G O	
(- 1/2/5/2	Total number of pages including cover sheet: [5]	
Morris Liss, Reg. No. 24,510	Total number of pages mending cover	
Do no	ot detach this portion	
Do In	n demen vi r	
\	that information to	
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sneet information to.	
a deciona	or of Patents and Trademarks	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		
	20 minutes net	
	post is estimated to average about 30 minutes per	
The leader reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated and gathering the data needed, and		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per		
document to be recorded, he cample cover sheet. Send comments regarding to CC. Washington, D.C.		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover when the document and gathering the data needed, and document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents regarding this burden estimate to the completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the completing and reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, the document and gathering the document and		
U.S. Depent and Trademark Office, Office of information by Reduction Project (0651-0011),		
U.S. ratest and the Office of Management and Budget, rapel work		
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), 20231, and 20231,		
Washington, D.C. 20503.		
110000		

05X07/2001 DRYKNE

00000058 5011206

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011485 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Cogema, having principal place of business at 2 rue Paul Dautier, 78140 Velizy-Villacoublay, France,

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Framatome, a company of 1 place de la Coupole, 92400 Courbevoie, France, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the 50% of right, title and interest to the following United States Patent(s) owned by Cogema, the remaining 50% already being owned by Framatome:

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
5,011,206 5,032,347 5,180,545 5,079/995 5,328,524 5,167,909 5,160,697 5,283,812 5,812,624 5,684,847 5,844,958 5,754,611 6,033,493 5,966,419	4/30/91 7/13/91 1/19/93 1/14/92 7/12/94 12/1/92 11/3/92 2/1/94 9/22/98 11/4/97 12/1/98 5/19/98 3/7/00 10/12/99 4/11/00
6,049,581 6,002,736	12/14/99

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same is herein possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 011485 FRAME: 0002 Hereby declare that all statements made herein are of my own knowledge; are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

December 15, 2000 Date Cogema

Signature

Bernard MAURY

Typed Name of Person Signing

DIRECTEUR DES AFFAIRES JURIDIQUES

Title

PATENT REEL: 011485 FRAME: 0003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cogema, a French corporation with principal place of business at 2 rue Paul Dautier, 78140 Velizy-Villacoublay, France is a 50% owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/221,969, filed April 4, 1994, for PROCESS FOR THE SURFACE OXIDATION OF A PART COMPOSED OF PASSIVATABLE METAL, AND FUEL ASSEMBLY ELEMENTS COMPOSED OF METAL ALLOY COVERED WITH A PROTECTIVE OXIDE LAYER and of the invention described there; and

WHEREAS, Framatome, a French corporation having principal place of business at 1 place de la Coupole, 92400 Courbevoie, France, is owner of 50% of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention; and

WHEREAS, Framatome is desirous of acquiring the remaining 50% of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and United States Letters Patent that may issue therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

said Cogema does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Framatome its 50% of its respective right, title and interest in and to said invention and said United States Letters Patent which may issue therefrom, and

the foregoing sale, assignment and transfer being so effected that, by reason thereof, said Framatome owns 100% of the right, title and interest in and to said invention and said United States Letters Patent which may issue therefrom to be held and

1

enjoyed by said Framatome for its own use and behoof, and for its respective heirs, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted had this assignment and sale not been made.

Cogema

December 15, 2000

RECORDED: 01/31/2001

· ·

Bernard MAURY

Typed Name of Person Signing

DIRECTEUR DES AFFAIRES JURIDIQUES

Title